

Heard County, Georgia

ADDENDUM # 1

March 16, 2017

Asphalt Resurfacing- Multiple Roads

Bid Closing Date: Wednesday, March 22, 2017

Time: 2:00 pm

The purpose of this ADDENDUM #1 is to provide the following information which is tantamount to the information provided to date within the subject bid:

1. Questions and Answers

This addendum is issued to change or clarify the proposal documents associated with the

Asphalt Resurfacing- Multiple Roads

Wednesday, March 22, 2017

Note: A signed acknowledgement of this addendum must be received by the Purchasing Agent attached to your bid response.

Vendor Name: _____

Address: _____

Email: _____

Authorized Signature: _____ Date: _____

Name (Printed): _____ Title: _____

Name & Title of Person Authorized to Sign

Name

SIGNATURE

Title

ADDENDUM # 1

Asphalt Resurfacing – Multiple Roads:
Young Road – Hwy 100 to Frolona Rd.
Rivers Road – Hwy 100 to Antioch Rd.

Question # 1 – Will the Contractor be required to install low/soft shoulder signs on these 2 roads or will this work be done by Heard County?

Answer # 1 - The County will install low/soft shoulder signs.

Question # 2 – Will you require the Contractor to apply 2 coats of paint for the pavement markings or will a single application be adequate?

Answer # 2 – One coat of paint pavement markings will be adequate.

Question # 3 – If two coats of paint are required for the pavement markings will you require the Contractor to wait 30 days between applications so that the asphalt can cure out:

Answer # 3 –N/A

Question # 4 – Will Heard County perform all shoulder grading after the new pavement has been placed?

Answer # 4 – Heard County will do all shoulder grading.

Question # 5 – What are the working hours for this project?

Answer # 5 – From dawn to dusk.

Question # 6 – Will the County be responsible for the shoulder reconstruction of the contractor? If the Contractor is responsible will the County add a pay item for the shoulder reconstruction?

Answer # 6 – Heard County will do all shoulder grading.

Question # 7 - Will a shuttle buggy (MTV) be required for this project:

Answer # 7 – No.